Art in Bridge 2016 Catalogue

An open exhibition held on 8" & 9" October 2016
Bridge Village Hall, High Street, Bridge, near Canterbury
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Title

St Ives

Autumn Pots

Still Life with Capsicum
Stranded

4 Studies for 'Intrusion
Red Scarf

Grey Scarf

Green Scarf

The Titanic
Farmstead House
Taj Mahal

Untitled

Tranquil Evening
Elham Church
Broome Park
Where's Wally?
Princess Cadence
Viking Ship

On the Rocks
Great Bearded Tit
Autumn Morning
Blakeney Church
Welsh Poppies

Echinops

Willowherb at Wiveton
Down

Tranquillity

Staithes Yorkshire
Fancy Free — Rye
Summer

Jacob Ladder

Opus 10

Owls-r-us

In the Pink

Harebell Hare
Harvest Mouse

Field Mouse and
Blackberries

Space

Birch Trees in the Snow

Flowers in Yellow and Blue

with Butterfly

Chilnam Lakes at Sunset
Afternoon

End of the Run

Poppies and Ladybirds
Pineapple

Clematis Montana

Fields of Gold

Kingfisher

Study of Dried Grass

Artist (age)
Bridget Douthwaite
Bridget Douthwaite
Steve Varley

Steve Varley

Steve Varley
Pleasance Kirk
Pleasance Kirk
Pleasance Kirk
Jenson North (10y)
Jenson North (10y)
Jenson North (10y)
John Corfield
Gaye Giuntini
Gaye Giuntini
Gaye Giuntini

Evie North (7y)
Evie North (7y)
Evie North (7y)
Marion Milner
Marion Milner
Marion Milner

AIf Kirk (7y)

Barry Kirk

Barry Kirk
Barry Kirk

Jean Whitfield
Jean Whitfield
Jean Whitfield
Andrew Morris
Andrew Morris
Andrew Morris
Ginny Garlinge
Ginny Garlinge
Ginny Garlinge
Katy Fuller
Katy Fuller

Bethany Fuller (13y)

Jean Pomeroy
Jean Pomeroy

Jean Pomeroy
Heather Defferary
Heather Defferary
Penny Entwhistle
Penny Entwhistle
Penny Entwhistle
Kim Curtis

Kim Curtis

Kim Curtis

medium
wic
wic
wic
mixed
wic
textile
textile
textile
acrylic
pencil
gouache
chalk
wic
wic
wic
pencil
pencil
crayon
wic
oil
wic
acrylic
wic

wilc
wic

oil
w/c
oil
wlc
mixed
wlc
acrylic
acrylic
acrylic
wlc
wlc

acrylic
wic
wlc

oil
oil
wic
wic
wlc
acrylic
pastel
acrylic

£

45
45
60
35
35
35
25

250
135
140
140

35
30
45

OA
250
225

200
200
200
85
85
45
25
25
40
30
30

60
45

45
150
70

40
40
20
30
20
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Title

Lady in Red

| am the Magic and
Mystery

Untitled

Black Pearls
Jurassic Coast
Moonlight Beach
Moon Shadows in Red
Untitled

Untitled

Cheetah

Tiger

Lion

Benji

Flushed

Row of Coppers
Bird House

Candle Castle
Morphia Sleepeezy
Rainbow Lovers
Field of Flames
Hypno Tap

Jacket Potato
Looks Tasty
Morning Woodland
My Friend

Our Kettle
Apples

Magnolia

Jonogold

Ming

Sea and Sky
Reflection

Beauty is Skin Deep 1

Beauty is Skin Deep 2
Facade

Ellies |

Giraffe — Mum and Baby
Pensive

Bridge Guides 1
Bridge Guides 2
Bridge Guides 3
Leaf Burst

French Village
French Courtyard
Poppies
Sunflowers
Oranges
Bollywood Dancer

Artist (age)
AM Mercer
June Martin

June Martin
June Martin
Paula Olley
Paula Olley
Paula Olley
Sarah Lord
Sarah Lord

M Bennett

M Bennett

M Bennett

Ray Lloyd

Ray Lloyd

Ray Lloyd

Ellie Goddard
Ellie Goddard
Ellie Goddard
Cyrus Cooper(11y)
Cyrus Cooper(11y)
Cyrus Cooper(11y)
Caryll Bellas
Caryll Bellas
Caryll Bellas
Genevieve
Cooper(13y)
Genevieve
Cooper(13y)
Genevieve
Cooper(13y)
Julia Cooper
Julia Cooper
Julia Cooper
Sophie Roberts
Sophie Roberts
Christine Leggatt
(18y)

Christine Leggatt
(18y)

Christine Leggatt
(18y)

Amanda Sparkes
Amanda Sparkes
Amanda Sparkes
Bridge Guides
Bridge Guides
Bridge Guides
Aileen Addington
Aileen Addington
Aileen Addington
Elizabeth Keeler
Elizabeth Keeler
Elizabeth Keeler
Anna Sochacka

(16y)

medium £

acrylic
oil

oil
oil
oil
oil
oil
acrylic
acrylic
acrylic
acrylic
acrylic
acrylic
acrylic
acrylic

ceramic
ceramic
ceramic

paper

acrylic
acrylic
acrylic
pencil

pencil
pencil

pencil
pencil
pastel

acrylic
acrylic
ink

print
print
wlc
wic
wic
wic
wlc
wlc
wlc
acrylic
acrylic
acrylic
acrylic

50
95

100
POA
250
295

230
230
70
70
60
20
40
40
55
70
70
10

35
30
75

65
75

95
50

30
25
25

40
30
30
85
85
85



# Title
97 Buff Bellied Owl

98 My Costumes
99 Puffin in the Sea

100 Tennis Balls

101 Curls in Whirls

102 Corona

103 Eyeball Web

104 Let it Snow

105 Canterbury Voices

106 Bridge

107 Bishopsbourne

108 Kingston

109 Cattle in Bourne Park

110 Back Garden in Winter

111 Cley

112 Persimmons

113 Lemon in Foil

114 Llynpadarn Snowdonia

115 Alliums

116 Bluebell Woods Challock

117 Eye of Alien

118 Old Blue Teddy

119 Sweet Inspiration

120 AKind of Blue

121 Triptych Sunrise 1

122 Triptych Sunrise 2

123 Triptych Sunrise 3

124 Oriental Mirror

125 Veggies

126 Beaded Necklace

127 Narrow Necked Vase

128 Large Flower

129 Large Football

130 View of Canterbury from
the High School

131 Crouching Man

132 Gerald

133 Horse

134 Peacock

135 Untitled

136 Apologies to Kandinsky
137 Apologies to William Scott
138 Mother-in-law

139 OWl/ET Cluster

140 Sunflower

141 Rings

142 By the Kitchen Window
143 Cottage Interior

144 Hibiscus

145 White Roses

146 Summer Shoreline

147 Homeward Bound

148 Ladies Paddling

Artist (age)
Rosabelle Smith
(8y)

Rosabelle Smith
(8y)

Rosabelle Smith
(8y)

Eleanor Read
Eleanor Read
Eleanor Read
Zach Mills (11y)
Liliy Mills (8y)
Linda Smith
David Anderson
David Anderson
David Anderson
Anne Rooke
Anne Rooke
Pauline Pritchard
Pauline Pritchard
Pauline Pritchard
John Newell
John Newell
John Newell
Mary Hodgson
Mary Hodgson
Mary Hodgson
Amy Osterloh
Carol Parmiter
Carol Parmiter
Carol Parmiter
Elizabeth Stewart
Elizabeth Stewart
Elizabeth Stewart
Heather Cotton
Heather Cotton
Heather Cotton
Rachel Mackey

Sam Dobson (18y)

Charlotte Dobson
Charlotte Dobson
Lily Grimer (10y)
Josephine Grimer
(8y)

Wendy Corfield
Wendy Corfield
Wendy Corfield
Dermot Stewart
Dermot Stewart
Dermot Stewart
Barbara Beinder
Barbara Beinder
U Whitamore

U Whitamore
Jean Jones

Jean Jones

Jean Jones

medium
mixed

ink
gouache

pencil
acrylic
ink
acrylic
mixed
ink
photo
photo
photo
wic
wlc
wic
wic
wic
photo
photo
photo
wic
wic
wic
textile
acrylic
acrylic
acrylic
textile
textile
mixed
ceramic
ceramic
ceramic
pencil

charcoal
ink
pencil
pastel
mixed

w/c
w/c
wlc
acrylic
acrylic
mixed
w/c
w/c
wlc
wlc
oil
oil
oil

£

85
70
70

450
20
20
20
20

60
75
60
35
22
45

240
for
all 3

60

35
35
35

45
45
45

145
95
75

# Title

149 Family Names
150 Love and Friendship
151 Tweet Tweet

152 Rory

153 Eagle

154 Megan

155 Security

156 Losing It

157 Kingsdown Berries
158 Daisy White

159 Daisy Mauve

160 Daisy Pink

161 French Farmhouse
162 Daisies

163 Red Panda

164 Resolute

165 Gorilla Portrait
166 The Zeppelin

167 Boat by the Lake
168 Brexit

169 Elham Valley
170 1l in Two Places

171 Autumn Trees
172 Blowing Bubbles
173 Riders Ready
174 Harin' Around
175 Budge Up

179 Tractor Fest

Group entries:

Artist (age)
Tina Lyon
Tina Lyon
Tina Lyon
Carol Arter
Carol Arter
Carol Stewart
Carol Stewart
Carol Stewart
Chris Cumes

R Robertson-Young
R Robertson-Young
R Robertson-Young

Chris Cumes
Chris Cumes
Katie Zurakovsky
Katie Zurakovsky
Katie Zurakovsky
Sacha Buss (10y)
Sacha Buss (10y)
Amelia Johnson

(16y)
Amelia Johnson

(16y)
Amelia Johnson

(16y)
Ellie Mills (14y)

George Stanley (7y)

Janice Keeler
Janice Keeler
Janice Keeler

Harry Stanley (4y)

medium
ink
ink
paper
wlc
w/c
photo
w/c
wlc
wlc
wlc
w/c
wlc
w/c
wlc
oil
oil
oil
gouache
gouache
charcoal

oil
oil
wic

acrylic
oil

pastel

acrylic

£
POA
75

225

40
20
20
20
50
50
240
295
45

30

85
85
85

The hanging banners have been made by the children of Bridge
and Patrixbourne School, who have been studying a poem
called “Stream School” by the Hungarian poet Zsolt Mikla.
These banners are a response to that poem.

Exhibits 87, 88 and 89 are the work of the Bridge Guides



