Ait iii biiage 2010 Catalogue				# 49	Title Lady in Red	Artist (age) A M Mercer	medium acrylic	£ 50	
An open exhibition held on 8 th & 9 th October 2016 Bridge Village Hall, High Street, Bridge, near Canterbury					50	I am the Magic and Mystery	June Martin	oil	95
					51	Untitled	June Martin	oil	100
#	Title	Artist (age)	medium	£	52	Black Pearls	June Martin	oil	POA
1	St Ives	Bridget Douthwaite	w/c		53	Jurassic Coast	Paula Olley	oil	250
2	Autumn Pots	Bridget Douthwaite	w/c		54	Moonlight Beach	Paula Olley	oil	295
3	Still Life with Capsicum	Steve Varley	w/c	45	55	Moon Shadows in Red	Paula Olley	oil	
4	Stranded	Steve Varley	mixed	45	56	Untitled	Sarah Lord	acrylic	230
5	4 Studies for 'Intrusion'	Steve Varley	w/c	60	57	Untitled	Sarah Lord	acrylic	230
6	Red Scarf	Pleasance Kirk	textile	35	58	Cheetah	M Bennett	acrylic	70
7	Grey Scarf	Pleasance Kirk	textile	35 35	59	Tiger	M Bennett	acrylic	70 60
8	Green Scarf	Pleasance Kirk	textile	35 25	60	Lion	M Bennett	acrylic	60
9 10	The Titanic Farmstead House	Jenson North (10y) Jenson North (10y)	acrylic	25	61 62	Benji Flushed	Ray Lloyd Ray Lloyd	acrylic	20 40
	Taj Mahal	Jenson North (10y)	pencil gouache		63	Row of Coppers	Ray Lloyd	acrylic acrylic	40
11 12	•	John Corfield	chalk	250	64	Bird House	Ellie Goddard	ceramic	55
13	Tranquil Evening	Gaye Giuntini	w/c	135	65	Candle Castle	Ellie Goddard	ceramic	70
14	Elham Church	Gaye Giuntini	w/c	140	66	Morphia Sleepeezy	Ellie Goddard	ceramic	70
15	Broome Park	Gaye Giuntini	w/c	140	67	Rainbow Lovers	Cyrus Cooper(11y)	paper	10
16	Where's Wally?	Evie North (7y)	pencil	1.10	68	Field of Flames	Cyrus Cooper(11y)	pape.	. •
17	Princess Cadence	Evie North (7y)	pencil		69	Hypno Tap	Cyrus Cooper(11y)		
18	Viking Ship	Evie North (7y)	crayon		70	Jacket Potato	Caryll Bellas	acrylic	35
19	On the Rocks	Marion Milner	w/c	35	71	Looks Tasty	Caryll Bellas	acrylic	30
20	Great Bearded Tit	Marion Milner	oil	30	72	Morning Woodland	Caryll Bellas	acrylic	75
21	Autumn Morning	Marion Milner	w/c	45	73	My Friend	Genevieve	pencil	
22	Blakeney Church	Alf Kirk (7y)	acrylic				Cooper(13y)		
23	Welsh Poppies	Barry Kirk	w/c	Р	74	Our Kettle	Genevieve	pencil	
				OA	7.5	A I	Cooper(13y)	9	
24	Echinops	Barry Kirk	w/c	250	75	Apples	Genevieve	pencil	
25		Barry Kirk	w/c	225	76	Magnolia	Cooper(13y) Julia Cooper	pencil	65
26	Down Tranquillity	Jean Whitfield	oil	200	77	Jonogold	Julia Cooper	pencil	75
27	Staithes Yorkshire	Jean Whitfield	w/c	200	78	Ming	Julia Cooper	pastel	70
28	Fancy Free – Rye	Jean Whitfield	oil	200	79	Sea and Sky	Sophie Roberts	pacto.	95
29	Summer	Andrew Morris	w/c	85	80	Reflection	Sophie Roberts		50
30		Andrew Morris	mixed	85	81	Beauty is Skin Deep 1	Christine Leggatt	acrylic	
31	Opus 10	Andrew Morris	w/c	45		•	(18y)	•	
32	Owls-r-us	Ginny Garlinge	acrylic	25	82	Beauty is Skin Deep 2	Christine Leggatt	acrylic	
33	In the Pink	Ginny Garlinge	acrylic	25	00		(18y)		
34	Harebell Hare	Ginny Garlinge	acrylic	40	83	Facade	Christine Leggatt	ink	
35	Harvest Mouse	Katy Fuller	w/c	30	84	Ellies I	(18y) Amanda Sparkes	print	30
36	Field Mouse and	Katy Fuller	w/c	30	85	Giraffe – Mum and Baby	Amanda Sparkes Amanda Sparkes	print print	25
	Blackberries	(12.)				Pensive	Amanda Sparkes	w/c	25
37	!	Bethany Fuller (13y)	-	00	87	Bridge Guides 1	Bridge Guides	w/c	20
	Birch Trees in the Snow	Jean Pomeroy	w/c	60	88	Bridge Guides 2	Bridge Guides	w/c	
39		Jean Pomeroy	w/c	45	89	Bridge Guides 3	Bridge Guides	w/c	
40	with Butterfly Chilham Lakes at Sunset	Jean Pomeroy		45	90	Leaf Burst	Aileen Addington	w/c	40
41	Afternoon	Heather Defferary	oil	150	91	French Village	Aileen Addington	w/c	30
42	End of the Run	Heather Defferary	oil	70	92	French Courtyard	Aileen Addington	w/c	30
43	Poppies and Ladybirds	Penny Entwhistle	w/c	70	93	Poppies	Elizabeth Keeler	acrylic	85
44	Pineapple	Penny Entwhistle	w/c	40	94	Sunflowers	Elizabeth Keeler	acrylic	85
45	Clematis Montana	Penny Entwhistle	w/c	40	95	Oranges	Elizabeth Keeler	acrylic	85
46	Fields of Gold	Kim Curtis	acrylic	20	96	Bollywood Dancer	Anna Sochacka	acrylic	
47	Kingfisher	Kim Curtis	pastel	30			(16y)		
48	Study of Dried Grass	Kim Curtis	acrylic	20					

# 97	Title Buff Bellied Owl	Artist (age) Rosabelle Smith	medium mixed	£
98	My Costumes	(8y) Rosabelle Smith	ink	
	Puffin in the Sea	(8y) Rosabelle Smith	gouache	
		(8y)		
	Tennis Balls	Eleanor Read	pencil	85
-	Curls in Whirls	Eleanor Read	acrylic	70
	Corona	Eleanor Read	ink 	70
	Eyeball Web	Zach Mills (11y)	acrylic	
	Let it Snow	Liliy Mills (8y)	mixed	450
	Canterbury Voices	Linda Smith	ink	450
	Bridge	David Anderson	photo	20
	Bishopsbourne	David Anderson	photo	20
	Kingston	David Anderson	photo	20
	Cattle in Bourne Park	Anne Rooke	w/c	20
	Back Garden in Winter	Anne Rooke	w/c	
	Cley Persimmons	Pauline Pritchard Pauline Pritchard	w/c w/c	
	Lemon in Foil	Pauline Pritchard	w/c	
	Llynpadarn Snowdonia	John Newell	photo	60
	Alliums	John Newell	photo	75
_	Bluebell Woods Challock	John Newell	photo	60
	Eye of Alien	Mary Hodgson	w/c	35
	Old Blue Teddy	Mary Hodgson	w/c	22
	Sweet Inspiration	Mary Hodgson	w/c	45
	A Kind of Blue	Amy Osterloh	textile	70
_	Triptych Sunrise 1	Carol Parmiter	acrylic	240
	Triptych Sunrise 2	Carol Parmiter	acrylic	for
	Triptych Sunrise 3	Carol Parmiter	acrylic	all 3
	Oriental Mirror	Elizabeth Stewart	textile	G G
	Veggies	Elizabeth Stewart	textile	
	Beaded Necklace	Elizabeth Stewart	mixed	
127	Narrow Necked Vase	Heather Cotton	ceramic	
128	Large Flower	Heather Cotton	ceramic	
	Large Football	Heather Cotton	ceramic	
130	View of Canterbury from the High School	Rachel Mackey	pencil	60
131	Crouching Man	Sam Dobson (18y)	charcoal	35
132	Gerald	Charlotte Dobson	ink	35
133	Horse	Charlotte Dobson	pencil	35
134	Peacock	Lily Grimer (10y)	pastel	
135	Untitled	Josephine Grimer (8y)	mixed	
	Apologies to Kandinsky	Wendy Corfield	w/c	
	Apologies to William Scott	Wendy Corfield	w/c	
	Mother-in-law	Wendy Corfield	w/c	
	Owl/ET Cluster	Dermot Stewart	acrylic	45
	Sunflower	Dermot Stewart	acrylic	45
	Rings	Dermot Stewart	mixed	45
	By the Kitchen Window	Barbara Beinder	w/c	
	Cottage Interior	Barbara Beinder	w/c	
	Hibiscus	U Whitamore	w/c	
	White Roses	U Whitamore	w/c	115
	Summer Shoreline Homeward Bound	Jean Jones Jean Jones	oil oil	145 95
	Ladies Paddling	Jean Jones	oil	95 75
170	Ladios i dudiing	ocan ouncs	UII	10

#	Title	Artist (age)	medium	£
149	Family Names	Tina Lyon	ink	POA
	Love and Friendship	Tina Lyon	ink	75
	Tweet Tweet	Tina Lyon	paper	
152	Rory	Carol Arter	w/c	
153	Eagle	Carol Arter	w/c	225
154	Megan	Carol Stewart	photo	
155	Security	Carol Stewart	w/c	
156	Losing It	Carol Stewart	w/c	
157	Kingsdown Berries	Chris Cumes	w/c	40
158	Daisy White	R Robertson-Young	w/c	20
159	Daisy Mauve	R Robertson-Young	w/c	20
160	Daisy Pink	R Robertson-Young	w/c	20
161	French Farmhouse	Chris Cumes	w/c	50
-	Daisies	Chris Cumes	w/c	50
163	Red Panda	Katie Zurakovsky	oil	240
	Resolute	Katie Zurakovsky	oil	295
165	Gorilla Portrait	Katie Zurakovsky	oil	45
166	The Zeppelin	Sacha Buss (10y)	gouache	
	Boat by the Lake	Sacha Buss (10y)	gouache	
168	Brexit	Amelia Johnson (16y)	charcoal	
169	Elham Valley	Amelia Johnson (16y)	oil	30
170	III in Two Places	Amelia Johnson (16y)	oil	
171	Autumn Trees	Ellie Mills (14y)	w/c	
172	Blowing Bubbles	George Stanley (7y)		
173	Riders Ready	Janice Keeler	acrylic	85
174	Harin' Around	Janice Keeler	oil	85
175	Budge Up	Janice Keeler	pastel	85
179	Tractor Fest	Harry Stanley (4y)	acrylic	

Group entries:

The hanging banners have been made by the children of Bridge and Patrixbourne School, who have been studying a poem called "Stream School" by the Hungarian poet Zsolt Mikla. These banners are a response to that poem.

Exhibits 87, 88 and 89 are the work of the Bridge Guides